•wo thirds of the fullappraised value

•he following described real estate, to-wit:

Commencing at the southwest corner ofthe

•southeast quitter of section nineteen 'ip.h in

township twenty-six - north, range fifteen

15 east, in Adams county. Indiana; thence

eas ne hundred and twelve (112 ’ »
north one hundred and twenty twj rode

md twenty-one and one-half C-IS' links:

thence west one hundred and twelve ¦. IBJ rods

to the west line of sai-I southeast quarter;

whence south one hundred and twenty-:w<>

122-rods and twenty-one ana one-nan i-l-.